
WashU (8-3 , 7-2) -vs- Wis.-Stout (6-5 , 3-4)
11/22/2025 at Sun Prairie, Wisconsin (Bank of Sun Prairie Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 02:05 PM   End of Game: 04:44 PM   Duration: 02:38
Referee: Doden,Jon   Line Judge: Jarosz,Joe   Side Judge: Frewerd,Josh   Umpire: Swiontek,Kevin
Back Judge: Oehldrich,Gary   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Schermetzler,Ted   Field Judge: Ver Straate,Terry
Temperature: 45   Wind: N 12mph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 11/22/2025
Site: Sun Prairie, Wisconsin (Bank of Sun Prairie Stadium)
Attendance: 975

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
WAS 10 7 0 6 23
UWS 0 14 10 7 31

Qtr Time Scoring Play WAS UWS
1st 07:31 WAS - Weinstein,Jacob 20 yd field goal 11 plays, 62 yards, TOP 06:18 3 0
1st 04:57 WAS - Bomar,Drew 71 yd pass from Moore,Levi (Adrogue,Matias kick) 3 plays, 79 yards, TOP 00:57 10 0

2nd 12:10
WAS - Kinoshita,Matthew 7 yd pass from Moore,Levi (Adrogue,Matias kick) 10 plays, 78 yards, TOP
05:34 17 0

2nd 09:05
UWS - Evans,Davonte 18 yd pass from Moen,Adam (Jackman,Garrison kick) 6 plays, 71 yards, TOP
03:05 17 7

2nd 01:53 UWS - Moen,Adam 26 yd run (Jackman,Garrison kick), 7 plays, 83 yards, TOP 04:25 17 14
3rd 09:31 UWS - Ross,Chandler 9 yd run (Jackman,Garrison kick), 7 plays, 53 yards, TOP 04:10 17 21
3rd 01:31 UWS - Jackman,Garrison 20 yd field goal 10 plays, 68 yards, TOP 06:13 17 24
4th 12:39 WAS - Gardner,Will 1 yd pass from Moore,Levi ( ) 8 plays, 83 yards, TOP 03:48 23 24

4th 11:19
UWS - Evans,Davonte 38 yd pass from Moen,Adam (Jackman,Garrison kick) 3 plays, 65 yards, TOP
01:20 23 31



Team Statistics WAS UWS
FIRST DOWNS 17 20
    Rushing 6 13
    Passing 10 5
    Penalty 1 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 108 215
    Attempts 27 40
    Avg. Per Rush 4.0 5.4
    Rushing TDs 0 2
    Yards Gained 120 250
    Yds. Lost 12 35
NET YARDS Passing 311 150
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 20-32-2 11-16-0
    Avg. / Att. 9.7 9.4
    Avg. / Comp. 15.6 13.6
    TDs 3 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 419 365
    Plays 59 56
    Avg. / Play 7.1 6.5
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 3-35 2-30
PUNTS-YARDS 4-131 4-150
    Avg. / Punt 32.8 37.5
    Net / Punt 32.8 37.5
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 3 3
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-231 6-355
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 46.2 59.2
    Net Yards / Kickoff 36.4 44.3
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 23
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-89-0 3-49-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.8 16.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-17-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 28:32 31:28
        1st Quarter 9:59 5:01
        2nd Quarter 6:44 8:16
        3rd Quarter 4:37 10:23
        4th Quarter 7:12 7:48
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 13 2 of 10
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 3-3
        Touchdowns 2-4 2-3
        Field Goals 1-4 1-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-17 1-11
    PAT: Total - Made 2-3 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

WashU Wis.-Stout

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Moore,Levi 20 31 311 3 2 71 1
Johnston,Luke 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 32 311 3 2 71 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Moen,Adam 11 16 150 2 0 38 2
Totals 11 16 150 2 0 38 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ware,Fred 9 49 0 49 0 28 5.4
Moore,Levi 11 51 12 39 0 26 3.5
Lewis,Brayden 3 14 0 14 0 7 4.7
Kinoshita,Matthew 4 6 0 6 0 4 1.5
Totals 27 120 12 108 0 28 4.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ross,Chandler 15 118 0 118 1 25 7.9
Moen,Adam 18 107 29 78 1 28 4.3
Hughes,Chase 5 16 1 15 0 5 3.0
Carter,Avron 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
TEAM 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0
Totals 40 250 35 215 2 28 5.4

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Carter,Makael 9 174 0 45
Bomar,Drew 3 82 1 71
Flowers,Charlie 2 26 0 18
Ware,Fred 2 13 0 7
Blumenthal,Lucas 1 10 0 10
Kinoshita,Matthew 1 7 1 7
Gardner,Will 1 1 1 1
Moore,Levi 0 0 0 0
Lazard,Avery 0 0 0 0
Benke,John 0 0 0 0
Lewis,Brayden 1 -2 0 0
Totals 20 311 3 71

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Evans,Davonte 3 59 2 38
Frank,Mason 2 37 0 28
James,Jojo 2 16 0 8
Carter,Avron 1 15 0 15
Hughes,Chase 1 13 0 13
Tappen,Kade 1 6 0 6
Williams,Aaron 1 4 0 4
Totals 11 150 2 38

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Adrogue,Matias 4 131 32.8 41 1 0 0
Totals 4 131 32.8 41 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Prieve,Brady 4 150 37.5 42 0 0 0
Totals 4 150 37.5 42 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Carter,Makael 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
Bomar,Drew 0 0 0 4 70 23 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 5 89 23 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

James,Jojo 0 0 0 3 49 18 0 0 0
Kramer,Gabe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Seidl,Blaine 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 17
Total 0 0 0 3 49 18 2 17 17

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Weinstein,Jacob 1st 07:31 20 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Jackman,Garrison 3rd 01:31 20 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Adrogue,Matias 5 231 0 1 46.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jackman,Garrison 6 355 0 0 59.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
WashU Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Chane,Joy 3 6 9 3.0/12 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Schmadtke,Ryan 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Willmer,Brady 1 5 6 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Hill,Caiden 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mendenhall,Gyvnn 3 1 4 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dessalines,Salomon — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fraile,Kellen 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Norris,Joseph 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Durkin,Conner — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
West,Pete 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Venable,Ethan 1 2 3 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Kersemeier,Brett 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Montgomery,DJ 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Murr,Henry 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Murrell,LaDrew — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Snipe,Spencer — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Guion,Cosmo — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Telesco,Thomas 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lassoued,Alex — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Doyle,Jason — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cavan,Brady — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lazard,Avery 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Aron — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Houston,TJ — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bomar,Drew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weinstein,Jacob — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kinoshita,Matthew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gardner,Will — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adrogue,Matias — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 23 42 65.0 5.0/24 2.0/17 — —/— - — — 2

Wis.-Stout Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Seidl,Blaine 1 6 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— 1-17 — — —
Kramer,Gabe 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Ellis,Jesse 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brewer,Brooks 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schneider,Drew 4 1 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Scafe,Hunter — 5 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Munnikhuysen,Braxton 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Tait,Carson 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Goodman,Gavin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McGuire,Connor 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parker,Colton 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Krista,Owen — 2 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Blank,Matt 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hogan,AJ 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scheuer,Drew 1 — 1 1.0/11 1.0/11 — —/— - — — —
Jackman,Garrison 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lamb,Kael 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Klavetter,Parker — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Beyerl,Walker 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Dietel,Jacob — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bournes,Dre 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Evans,Davonte — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ross,Chandler — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moen,Adam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 28 60.0 4.0/16 1.0/11 — —/— 2-17 4 1 —



Drive Chart
 
 
WashU

Wis.-Stout

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WAS35 13:49 PUNT UWS3 07:31 FG 11-62 06:18
1st WAS21 05:54 PUNT UWS0 04:57 TD 3-79 00:57
1st WAS22 02:44 PUNT UWS0 12:10 TD 10-78 05:34
2nd WAS13 08:59 KO UWS48 06:18 PUNT 5-39 02:41
2nd WAS32 01:45 KO WAS41 00:46 PUNT 3-9 00:59
3rd WAS32 14:55 KO WAS39 13:41 PUNT 3-7 01:14
3rd WAS43 09:25 KO WAS30 07:44 PUNT 3-(-13) 01:41
3rd WAS17 01:27 KO UWS0 12:39 TD 8-83 03:48
4th WAS25 11:19 KO UWS8 07:54 DOWNS 8-67 03:25
4th WAS25 03:14 PUNT WAS38 01:49 INT 5-13 01:25
4th WAS42 00:01 DOWNS WAS42 00:00 INT 1-0 00:01

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UWS27 14:57 KO UWS34 13:49 PUNT 3-7 01:08
1st UWS35 07:27 KO UWS40 05:54 PUNT 3-5 01:33
1st UWS34 04:42 KO UWS40 02:44 PUNT 3-6 01:58
2nd UWS29 12:10 KO WAS0 09:05 TD 6-71 03:05
2nd UWS17 06:18 PUNT WAS0 01:53 TD 7-83 04:25
2nd UWS29 00:46 PUNT UWS36 00:00 HALF 3-7 00:46
3rd UWS47 13:41 PUNT WAS0 09:31 TD 7-53 04:10
3rd UWS29 07:44 PUNT WAS3 01:31 FG 10-68 06:13
4th UWS35 12:39 KO WAS0 11:19 TD 3-65 01:20
4th UWS8 07:54 DOWNS UWS33 03:14 PUNT 8-25 04:40
4th WAS27 01:49 INT WAS42 00:01 DOWNS 4-(-15) 01:48



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
WashU wins toss and defers; UWS will receive; WAS will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Adrogue,Matias kickoff 51
yards to the UWS14 James,Jojo return 13 yards to the UWS27 (Telesco,Thomas). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wis.-Stout at 14:57
1st and 10 at UWS27 Wis.-Stout drive start at 14:57.
1st and 10 at UWS27 No Huddle-Shotgun Moen,Adam pass complete short right to Evans,Davonte caught at UWS29, for 3 yards to the

UWS30 (Kersemeier,Brett), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at UWS30 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass incomplete short left to Carter,Avron thrown to UWS39 QB hurried by Snipe,Spencer.
3rd and 7 at UWS30 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass complete short right to Williams,Aaron caught at UWS34, for 4 yards to the UWS34

(Willmer,Brady).
4th and 3 at UWS34 Prieve,Brady punt 31 yards to the WashU35 fair catch by Carter,Makael at WashU35.

WashU at 13:49
1st and 10 at WAS35 WashU drive start at 13:49.
1st and 10 at WAS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short middle to Carter,Makael caught at WashU40, for 6 yards to

the WashU41 (Seidl,Blaine).
2nd and 4 at WAS41 Shotgun Ware,Fred rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WashU45 (Ellis,Jesse), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS45 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass incomplete short middle to Bomar,Drew thrown to UWS36.
2nd and 10 at WAS45 Shotgun Ware,Fred rush left for 0 yards to the WashU45 (Schneider,Drew).
3rd and 10 at WAS45 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short right to Blumenthal,Lucas caught at UWS45, for 10 yards to the

UWS45, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWS45 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short left to Carter,Makael caught at UWS33, for 12 yards to the UWS33

(Goodman,Gavin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWS33 Shotgun Ware,Fred rush left for 28 yards gain to the UWS05 (Ellis,Jesse), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at UWS5 Shotgun Moore,Levi rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UWS04 (Schneider,Drew; Seidl,Blaine).
2nd and 4 at UWS4 Shotgun Moore,Levi rush left for 0 yards to the UWS04 (Brewer,Brooks).
3rd and 4 at UWS4 Shotgun Moore,Levi rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UWS02 (Seidl,Blaine) PENALTY WashU Holding

(Begora,Dominic) 10 yards from UWS04 to UWS14. NO PLAY.
3rd and 14 at UWS14 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short right to Carter,Makael caught at UWS14, for 11 yards to the UWS03

(Blank,Matt; Kramer,Gabe).
4th and 3 at UWS3 Weinstein,Jacob field goal attempt from 20 yards GOOD (H: Grisack,Andrew, LS: Kolb,Kollin), clock 07:31.
1st and 10 at WAS35 Adrogue,Matias kickoff 48 yards to the UWS17 James,Jojo return 18 yards to the UWS35 (Lazard,Avery), out of

bounds.
WashU 3-0 Wis.-Stout

Wis.-Stout at 07:27
1st and 10 at UWS35 Wis.-Stout drive start at 07:27.
1st and 10 at UWS35 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush left for 0 yards to the UWS35 (Chane,Joy).
2nd and 10 at UWS35 Shotgun Hughes,Chase rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UWS40 (Chane,Joy; Murr,Henry).
3rd and 5 at UWS40 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass incomplete short right to Evans,Davonte thrown to UWS45 QB hurried by Murr,Henry.
4th and 5 at UWS40 Prieve,Brady punt 39 yards to the WashU21 fair catch by Carter,Makael at WashU21.

WashU at 05:54
1st and 10 at WAS21 WashU drive start at 05:54.
1st and 10 at WAS21 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass incomplete short left to Gardner,Will thrown to WashU25 broken up by Blank,Matt.
2nd and 10 at WAS21 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short left to Flowers,Charlie caught at WashU24, for 8 yards to the WashU29

(Munnikhuysen,Braxton).
3rd and 2 at WAS29 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short middle to Bomar,Drew caught at WashU48, for 71 yards to the UWS00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:57, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWS3 Adrogue,Matias kick attempt good (H: Grisack,Andrew, LS: Kolb,Kollin).
1st and 10 at WAS35 Adrogue,Matias kickoff 49 yards to the UWS16 James,Jojo return 18 yards to the UWS34 (Dessalines,Salomon;

Lassoued,Alex).
WashU 10-0 Wis.-Stout

Wis.-Stout at 04:42
1st and 10 at UWS34 Wis.-Stout drive start at 04:42.
1st and 10 at UWS34 Shotgun Hughes,Chase rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UWS36 (West,Pete).
2nd and 8 at UWS36 Shotgun Moen,Adam sacked for loss of 9 yards to the UWS27 (Chane,Joy, Venable,Ethan).
3rd and 17 at UWS27 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass complete short right to Hughes,Chase caught at UWS25, for 13 yards to the UWS40

(Hill,Caiden; Willmer,Brady).
4th and 4 at UWS40 Prieve,Brady punt 38 yards to the WashU22 fair catch by Carter,Makael at WashU22.

WashU at 02:44
1st and 10 at WAS22 WashU drive start at 02:44.



1st and 10 at WAS22 Shotgun Kinoshita,Matthew rush left for 4 yards gain to the WashU26 (Scafe,Hunter; Ellis,Jesse).
2nd and 6 at WAS26 Shotgun Kinoshita,Matthew rush right for 0 yards to the WashU26 (Brewer,Brooks).
3rd and 6 at WAS26 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass incomplete deep right to Carter,Makael thrown to UWS45, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY UWS

Pass Interference (Ellis,Jesse) 15 yards from WashU26 to WashU41, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WAS41 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short left to Carter,Makael caught at WashU36, for 5 yards to the WashU46

(Kramer,Gabe), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at WAS46 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short right to Carter,Makael caught at UWS39, for 25 yards to the UWS29

(Schneider,Drew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWS29 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass incomplete deep right to Carter,Makael thrown to UWS01.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

WashU 10-0 Wis.-Stout

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 10 at UWS29 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at UWS29 Shotgun Kinoshita,Matthew rush right for 0 yards to the UWS29 (Scafe,Hunter; Ellis,Jesse).
3rd and 10 at UWS29 Shotgun Moore,Levi rush left for 12 yards gain to the UWS17 (Hogan,AJ), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWS17 Shotgun Kinoshita,Matthew rush right for 2 yards gain to the UWS15 (Kramer,Gabe).
2nd and 8 at UWS15 Shotgun Moore,Levi rush left for 8 yards gain to the UWS07 (Ellis,Jesse), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at UWS7 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short middle to Kinoshita,Matthew caught at UWS01, for 7 yards to the

UWS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:10.
1st and 10 at UWS3 Adrogue,Matias kick attempt good (H: Grisack,Andrew, LS: Kolb,Kollin).
1st and 10 at WAS35 Adrogue,Matias kickoff 36 yards to the UWS29 fair catch by Lamb,Kael at UWS29.

WashU 17-0 Wis.-Stout

Wis.-Stout at 12:10
1st and 10 at UWS29 Wis.-Stout drive start at 12:10.
1st and 10 at UWS29 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush right for 10 yards gain to the UWS39, out of bounds at UWS39, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWS39 Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UWS43 (Mendenhall,Gyvnn).
2nd and 6 at UWS43 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass complete short right to Frank,Mason caught at WashU48, for 28 yards to the WashU29

(Schmadtke,Ryan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS29 Shotgun Hughes,Chase rush right for 5 yards gain to the WashU24 (Montgomery,DJ).
2nd and 5 at WAS24 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass complete short right to Tappen,Kade caught at WashU18, for 6 yards to the WashU18

(Hill,Caiden), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS18 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass complete short left to Evans,Davonte caught at WashU00, for 18 yards to the

WashU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:05, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS3 Jackman,Garrison kick attempt good (H: Prieve,Brady, LS: David,Andrew).
1st and 10 at UWS35 Jackman,Garrison kickoff 62 yards to the WashU03 Bomar,Drew return 10 yards to the WashU13

(Parker,Colton).
WashU 17-7 Wis.-Stout

WashU at 08:59
1st and 10 at WAS13 WashU drive start at 08:59.
1st and 10 at WAS30 Timeout WashU, clock 08:59.
1st and 10 at WAS13 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short middle to Carter,Makael caught at WashU25, for 17 yards to the

WashU30 (Tait,Carson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS30 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short middle to Flowers,Charlie caught at WashU45, for 18 yards to the

WashU48 (Tait,Carson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS48 Shotgun Lewis,Brayden rush right for 2 yards gain to the WashU50 (Munnikhuysen,Braxton).
2nd and 8 at WAS50 Shotgun Moore,Levi rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UWS48 (Lamb,Kael).
3rd and 6 at UWS48 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass incomplete short right to Bomar,Drew thrown to UWS44.
4th and 6 at UWS48 Adrogue,Matias punt 31 yards to the UWS17 fair catch by Carter,Avron at UWS17.

Wis.-Stout at 06:18
1st and 10 at UWS17 Wis.-Stout drive start at 06:18.
1st and 10 at UWS17 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass complete short left to Frank,Mason caught at UWS22, for 9 yards to the UWS26

(Murr,Henry), out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at UWS26 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush middle for 11 yards gain to the UWS37 (Schmadtke,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWS37 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush right for 8 yards gain to the UWS45, out of bounds at UWS45.
2nd and 2 at UWS45 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass complete short left to James,Jojo caught at UWS44, for 8 yards to the WashU47, out

of bounds at WashU47, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS47 Shotgun Carter,Avron rush right for 9 yards gain to the WashU38 (Kersemeier,Brett).
2nd and 1 at WAS38 Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 12 yards gain to the WashU26 (Murrell,LaDrew; Fraile,Kellen), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS26 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at WAS26 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush middle for 26 yards gain to the WashU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:53, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS3 Jackman,Garrison kick attempt good (H: Prieve,Brady, LS: David,Andrew).
1st and 10 at UWS35 Jackman,Garrison kickoff 53 yards to the WashU12 Bomar,Drew return 20 yards to the WashU32

(Jackman,Garrison).
WashU 17-14 Wis.-Stout

WashU at 01:45



1st and 10 at WAS32 WashU drive start at 01:45.
1st and 10 at WAS32 Shotgun Ware,Fred rush right for 4 yards gain to the WashU36 (Schneider,Drew).
2nd and 6 at WAS36 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Levi rush middle for 1 yard loss to the WashU35 (Schneider,Drew).
3rd and 7 at WAS35 Timeout Wis.-Stout, clock 01:07.
3rd and 7 at WAS35 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short left to Ware,Fred caught at WashU35, for 6 yards to the WashU41

(Kramer,Gabe; Seidl,Blaine).
4th and 1 at WAS41 Timeout WashU, clock 00:54.
4th and 1 at WAS41 Adrogue,Matias punt 30 yards to the UWS29, out of bounds at UWS29.
 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

WAS will receive; UWS will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Jackman,Garrison kickoff 56 yards to the WashU09
Bomar,Drew return 23 yards to the WashU32 (Parker,Colton; Scafe,Hunter). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wis.-Stout at 00:46
1st and 10 at UWS29 Wis.-Stout drive start at 00:46.
1st and 10 at UWS29 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass incomplete short left to Hughes,Chase thrown to UWS30.
2nd and 10 at UWS29 Shotgun Moen,Adam sacked for loss of 8 yards to the UWS21 (Willmer,Brady, Chane,Joy).
3rd and 18 at UWS21 Timeout Wis.-Stout, clock 00:04.
3rd and 18 at UWS21 No Huddle-Shotgun Moen,Adam pass complete short left to Carter,Avron caught at UWS26, for 15 yards to the

UWS36 (Venable,Ethan).
4th and 3 at UWS36 End of game, clock 00:00.

WashU 17-14 Wis.-Stout

WashU at 14:55
1st and 10 at WAS32 WashU drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at WAS32 Shotgun Ware,Fred rush middle for 7 yards gain to the WashU39 (Blank,Matt).Ellis,Jesse injured on the play
2nd and 3 at WAS39 Shotgun Ware,Fred rush middle for 0 yards to the WashU39 (Munnikhuysen,Braxton; Brewer,Brooks).
3rd and 3 at WAS39 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass incomplete short left to Benke,John thrown to WashU44 broken up by

Munnikhuysen,Braxton.
4th and 3 at WAS39 Adrogue,Matias punt 29 yards to the UWS32 fair catch by Carter,Avron at UWS32 PENALTY WashU Personal Foul

(Ham,Andrew) 15 yards from UWS32 to UWS47, 1ST DOWN.
4th and 3 at WAS39 UWS ball on UWS47.

Wis.-Stout at 13:41
1st and 10 at UWS47 Wis.-Stout drive start at 13:41.
1st and 10 at UWS47 No Huddle-Shotgun Moen,Adam rush left for 3 yards gain to the UWS50 (Venable,Ethan; Snipe,Spencer).
2nd and 7 at UWS50 No Huddle-Shotgun Moen,Adam rush middle for 2 yards loss to the UWS48 (Chane,Joy).
3rd and 9 at UWS48 No Huddle-Shotgun Moen,Adam pass complete short right to James,Jojo caught at WashU44, for 8 yards to the

WashU44 (Hill,Caiden).David,Andrew injured on the play
4th and 1 at WAS44 No Huddle Moen,Adam rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WashU42 (Dessalines,Salomon; Jones,Aron), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 11 yards gain to the WashU31 (Hill,Caiden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS31 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 22 yards gain to the WashU09 (Fraile,Kellen; Willmer,Brady),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at WAS9 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 9 yards gain to the WashU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:31.
1st and 10 at WAS3 Jackman,Garrison kick attempt good (H: Prieve,Brady, LS: David,Andrew).
1st and 10 at UWS35 Jackman,Garrison kickoff 56 yards to the WashU09 Carter,Makael return 19 yards to the WashU28

(McGuire,Connor), out of bounds PENALTY UWS UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (McGuire,Connor) 15 yards from
WashU28 to WashU43.

1st and 10 at UWS35 WAS ball on WAS43.
WashU 17-21 Wis.-Stout

WashU at 09:25
1st and 10 at WAS43 WashU drive start at 09:25.
1st and 10 at WAS43 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass incomplete short middle to Carter,Makael thrown to UWS45.
2nd and 10 at WAS43 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short left to Bomar,Drew caught at WashU40, for 2 yards loss to the

WashU41 (Krista,Owen; Seidl,Blaine).
3rd and 12 at WAS41 Shotgun Moore,Levi sacked for loss of 11 yards to the WashU30 (Scheuer,Drew).
4th and 23 at WAS30 Adrogue,Matias punt 41 yards to the UWS29 fair catch by Carter,Avron at UWS29.

Wis.-Stout at 07:44
1st and 10 at UWS29 Wis.-Stout drive start at 07:44.
1st and 10 at UWS29 Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 13 yards gain to the UWS42 (Norris,Joseph; Schmadtke,Ryan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWS42 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush right for 28 yards gain to the WashU30, out of bounds at WashU30, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS30 Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WashU28 (Durkin,Conner; Chane,Joy).
2nd and 8 at WAS28 Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WashU22 (Dessalines,Salomon; Schmadtke,Ryan).
3rd and 2 at WAS22 Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WashU19 (Schmadtke,Ryan; Norris,Joseph), 1ST

DOWN.



1st and 10 at WAS19 Shotgun Hughes,Chase rush middle for 1 yard loss to the WashU20 (Chane,Joy) PENALTY WashU UNS:
Unsportsmanlike Conduct 10 yards from WashU20 to WashU10, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at WAS10 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush left for 5 yards gain to the WashU05 (Durkin,Conner; Hill,Caiden).
2nd and 5 at WAS5 Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WashU03 (Durkin,Conner; Chane,Joy).
3rd and 3 at WAS3 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush middle for 0 yards to the WashU03 (Fraile,Kellen).
4th and 3 at WAS3 Jackman,Garrison field goal attempt from 20 yards GOOD (H: Prieve,Brady, LS: David,Andrew), clock 01:31.
1st and 10 at UWS35 Jackman,Garrison kickoff 65 yards to the WashU00 Bomar,Drew return 17 yards to the WashU17

(McGuire,Connor; Scafe,Hunter).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

WashU 17-24 Wis.-Stout

WashU at 01:27
1st and 10 at WAS17 WashU drive start at 01:27.
1st and 10 at WAS17 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short left to Carter,Makael caught at WashU20, for 9 yards to the WashU26

(Goodman,Gavin; Tait,Carson).
2nd and 1 at WAS26 Shotgun Ware,Fred rush middle for 0 yards to the WashU26 (Munnikhuysen,Braxton; Seidl,Blaine).
3rd and 1 at WAS26 Shotgun Moore,Levi rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WashU27 (Seidl,Blaine; Dietel,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.

WashU 17-24 Wis.-Stout

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at WAS27 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at WAS27 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete deep middle to Carter,Makael caught at UWS28, for 45 yards to the UWS28,

End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWS28 Shotgun Moore,Levi rush left for 26 yards gain to the UWS02 (Tait,Carson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 2 at UWS2 Shotgun Moore,Levi rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UWS01 (Kramer,Gabe).
2nd and 1 at UWS1 Shotgun Moore,Levi rush middle for 0 yards to the UWS01 (Brewer,Brooks).
3rd and 1 at UWS1 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short right to Gardner,Will caught at UWS02, for 1 yard to the UWS00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:39.
1st and 10 at UWS3 Adrogue,Matias kick attempt failed ( blocked by Beyerl,Walker) (H: Grisack,Andrew, LS: Kolb,Kollin), out of

bounds at UWS00.
1st and 10 at WAS35 Adrogue,Matias kickoff 47 yards to the UWS18, out of bounds at UWS18.
1st and 10 at WAS35 UWS ball on UWS35.

WashU 23-24 Wis.-Stout

Wis.-Stout at 12:39
1st and 10 at UWS35 Wis.-Stout drive start at 12:39.
1st and 10 at UWS35 Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush left for 25 yards gain to the WashU40, out of bounds at WashU40, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS40 Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WashU38 (Houston,TJ;

Montgomery,DJ).Brouillet,Sam injured on the play
2nd and 8 at WAS38 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass complete deep middle to Evans,Davonte caught at WashU00, for 38 yards to the

WashU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:19, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS3 Jackman,Garrison kick attempt good (H: Prieve,Brady, LS: David,Andrew).
1st and 10 at UWS35 Jackman,Garrison kickoff 63 yards to the WashU02 fair catch by Bomar,Drew at WashU02.

WashU 23-31 Wis.-Stout

WashU at 11:19
1st and 10 at WAS25 WashU drive start at 11:19.
1st and 10 at WAS25 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short right to Bomar,Drew caught at WashU38, for 13 yards to the WashU38,

out of bounds at WashU38, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS38 Shotgun Lewis,Brayden rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WashU43 (Seidl,Blaine; Klavetter,Parker).
2nd and 5 at WAS43 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short right to Lewis,Brayden caught at WashU38, for 2 yards loss to the

WashU41 (Krista,Owen; Scafe,Hunter).
3rd and 7 at WAS41 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short left to Carter,Makael caught at WashU45, for 44 yards to the UWS15

(Brewer,Brooks), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWS15 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass incomplete short middle to Flowers,Charlie thrown to UWS00.
2nd and 10 at UWS15 Shotgun Lewis,Brayden rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UWS08 (Bournes,Dre).
3rd and 3 at UWS8 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass incomplete short middle to Lewis,Brayden thrown to UWS02 broken up by

Schneider,Drew.Lewis,Brayden injured on the play
4th and 3 at UWS8 Shotgun Johnston,Luke pass incomplete short right to Moore,Levi thrown to UWS00, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Wis.-Stout at 07:54
1st and 10 at UWS8 Wis.-Stout drive start at 07:54.
1st and 10 at UWS8 Shotgun Hughes,Chase rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UWS12 (Mendenhall,Gyvnn).
2nd and 6 at UWS12 Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 0 yards to the UWS12 (Mendenhall,Gyvnn; West,Pete).
3rd and 6 at UWS12 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush right for 7 yards gain to the UWS19 (Willmer,Brady; Chane,Joy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWS19 Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UWS24 (Schmadtke,Ryan; Guion,Cosmo).
2nd and 5 at UWS24 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UWS31 (Schmadtke,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UWS31 Shotgun Ross,Chandler rush left for 2 yards gain to the UWS33 (Norris,Joseph).
2nd and 8 at UWS33 Timeout WashU, clock 03:41.
2nd and 8 at UWS33 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush left for 0 yards to the UWS33 (West,Pete; Willmer,Brady).



3rd and 8 at UWS33 Timeout WashU, clock 03:35.
3rd and 8 at UWS33 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass incomplete deep left to Tappen,Kade thrown to WashU42.
4th and 8 at UWS33 Prieve,Brady punt 42 yards to the WashU25.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

WashU at 03:14
1st and 10 at WAS25 WashU drive start at 03:14.
1st and 10 at WAS25 Shotgun Ware,Fred rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WashU31 (Kramer,Gabe).
2nd and 4 at WAS31 Shotgun Moore,Levi pass incomplete short left to Blumenthal,Lucas thrown to WashU34.
3rd and 4 at WAS31 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Levi pass complete short right to Ware,Fred caught at WashU28, for 7 yards to the

WashU38 (Munnikhuysen,Braxton), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WAS38 No Huddle-Shotgun Ware,Fred rush left for 0 yards to the WashU38 (Beyerl,Walker).
2nd and 10 at WAS38 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 10 at WAS38 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Levi pass intercepted by Seidl,Blaine at WashU44 broken up by Kramer,Gabe

Seidl,Blaine return 17 yards to the WashU27 (Doyle,Jason; Cavan,Brady).

Wis.-Stout at 01:49
1st and 10 at WAS27 Wis.-Stout drive start at 01:49.
2nd and 14 at WAS31 Timeout Wis.-Stout, clock 01:49.
1st and 10 at WAS27 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush middle for 4 yards loss to the WashU31 (Mendenhall,Gyvnn).
2nd and 14 at WAS31 Timeout WashU, clock 01:41.
2nd and 14 at WAS31 Shotgun Moen,Adam rush middle for 6 yards loss to the WashU37, End Of Play.
3rd and 20 at WAS37 Kneel down by Moen,Adam at WashU42 for loss of 5 yards.
4th and 25 at WAS42 Timeout Wis.-Stout, clock 00:06.
4th and 25 at WAS42 Shotgun Moen,Adam pass incomplete short left to Evans,Davonte thrown to WashU24, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

WashU at 00:01
1st and 10 at WAS42 WashU drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at WAS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Levi pass intercepted by Kramer,Gabe at UWS04, End Of Play.

WashU drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at UWS4 End of game, clock 00:00.

WashU 23-31 Wis.-Stout


